3.6  The tenderer who will get the Minimum Qualifying marks after the technical 

evaluation of the tender will be responsive and eligible for further evaluation. The 
financial bid will be decided on the highest quoted rent (H1), which should not be 
less than 12,00,000/- (Twelve Lakh only) per month. The Successful bidder in the 
financial bid will be selected for the service.  

3.7  The Bidders are advised to physically visit and inspect the existing building and 

premises that may be necessary for submission of the tender and for entering into

[...]

Evaluation of Tenders: 

a. Selection of Vendor: Tenderer who will Qualify the technical evaluation of the 
tender will be selected for financial bid evaluation. The financial bid will be decided 
based on the highest quoted rate (H1), which should not be less than ₹ 12,00,000/- 
(twelve Lac only). per month. The Successful H1 bidder in the financial bid will be 
selected for the service.   
b. A Committee constituted by the PSCL shall evaluate the tenders. The decision of 
the Committee in the evaluation of the Tenders shall be final. No correspondence will

[...]

rejected at the time of opening of Tenders.  
9. The Tenderer shall sign on each page of the Tender form, duly enclosing the 

requisite EMD. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

1. The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an 

amount of Rs. 14,40,000/- (fourteen Lac forty thousand only). 

2. The EMD amount will not carry any interest.  
3. EMD is not exempt from any Organizations/ Institutions/ Communities, etc., 

Society/ Voluntary entities/ MSME etc.  
4. The Earnest Money Deposit of the tenderer, whose tender has been accepted, will